14 THE LONG ISLAND ADVANCE - FEBRUARY 15, 2018

BROOKHAVEN TOWN

Two more coastal demos for Mastic Beach

BY RANDALL WASZYNSKI

The Brookhaven Town Council voted
Feb. 8 to demolish two coastal prop-
erties in Mastic Beach. Demolishing
structures on these properties will tally
three total demolition projects ordered
by the town on coastal properties in
Mastic Beach.

Both properties are located on Riv-
iera Drive, a half-mile stretch of road
that rides the coast and one side of
The Lagoon docking area. Other than
the properties developed on its inland
side, the road is mostly surrounded by
marshland.

According to the town, this area is
one of the lowest-lying floodplains on
Long Island and the board expressed
interest in restoring wetlands at the
property located at 719 Riviera Drive,
the main structure of which has been
standing since the 1920s. “The more
marshland we can restore, the better

shot they have of surviving the next
flood,” said supervisor Ed Romaine.
“Marshlands act as sponges.”

With the goal of preserving the orig-
inal Mastic Beach, a prospective buyer
of the property present at the meeting
vouched against restoration of wet-
lands on the property and said he
intended to rebuild on posts for flood
concerns after paying the taxes. The
board instructed the buyer that various
permits at the state level would need
to be acquired and also assured that
nothing has been set in stone regarding
wetland restoration on the property.

The property contains one main
structure as well as a garage and a
shed at the rear of the property, all of
which are in extremely poor condition
— partially due to Hurricane Sandy.
The structures violate the international
property maintenance code, interna-
tional fire code and code of the Town

“I grew up in Mastic Beach,” said
councilman Daniel Panico. “I always
went down there crabbing. I don’t ever
remember anyone living, in my lifetime,
in this house.”

Suffolk County is also in the process
of acquiring the property at 136 Riviera
Drive with the intention of demolishing
the existing structures.

The property contains one main
structure and a garage toward the back
of the lot, both of which are in extreme-
ly poor condition. The back half of the
main structure’s roof has collapsed and
there are large cracks on the exterior
walls and holes in the walls. Some
openings were not properly boarded,
and graffiti is present on the walls.

of Brookhaven on several fronts.

PARK

#3 BrookHaven
Proressionat

MEDICAL CARE 285 Sills Rd. Patchogue N.Y.
A complete 100,000 sq. ft. health care complex dedicated to

excellence and a better quality of life for our patients.

Bldg. #1 A  SPACE FOR RENT

BD Suffolk 0B-GYN
Bldg. #2 A William Friedel, D.D.S
Bldg. #8 A Ravindra Kota, M.D.

B-C South Shore Pediatric Dentistry

D Pro-Thotic’s Technology
Bldg. #4 A Adam Bear, D.D.S.

B-C  Jenny H. Wang, L.AC, OMD
Mikhail Grzhibek, M.D.
Jules S. Abadi, M.D., F.AAD.
Advanced Orthopedics
Joo Sohn, M.D.
SPACE FOR RENT

D
Bldg. #5-6 A
B
C
E
G My Health
H
C
D
A

D-

Boris E. Rosenfeld D.0., Ph.D.
Suffolk Chest Physicians
Three Village Women’s Health
Quest Diagnostics
B-C Sunrise Pharmacy

D Port Jeff. Dermatology
Bldg. #9 A-C Mona Vani, M.D., PC

D Robert O'Leary, M.D.
Bldg. #10 A Home Hearing Care

BC North Shore LIJ Laboratories

D Professional Care Physical Therapy
Bldg. #11 BC Sunrise Medical Labs

D Lab CORP
Bldg. #12 A Paul S. Baron, D.D.S.

BD Raja Varma, M.D., FAC.C.
Bldg. #14 L.I. Cardiology
Bldg. #15 AC Zwanger-Pesiri Radiology

DE Edward Kormylo, D.P.M.

F  TeamHealth

Bldg. #7 A-
Bldg. #8

Bldg. #16 North Shore Hematology
Oncology Associates

Bldg. #17 North Shore Hematology
Oncology Associates

Bldg. #18  Advanced Orthopedics

286 Sills Rd. ANNEX

Suite #1 Lawrence Absatz, D.D.S.
#2  Daniel Shapiro, M.D.
#3  Saad A. Shukri, M.D., P.C.
#4 VXL Medical Care
#5  Frank T. Sconzo, Jr., M.D.
#6 A Kim & D. Han, M.D., FA.C.S.

For information

Obstetrics & Gynecology

Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon
Surgery

Pediatric Dentistry

Orthotics & Prosthetics
Periodontics

Acupuncture & Wellness
Internal Medicine
Dermatology

Physical Therapy

Pediatrics & Adolescent Med.
For information

Family Medicine

Family Medicine

Pulmonary Diseases
Obstetrics & Gynecology
Clinical Laboratory
Pharmacy

Dermatology (Patchogue Office)
Pediatrics/Adolescent Medicine
Pain Medicine

Hearing Aid/ Audiology
Patient Service Center
Physical Therapy

Patient Service Center
Patient Service Center
General Dentistry

Cardiology

Cardiology

MRI, CAT Scan, X-Ray
Podiatric Medicine & Surgery
Pain Management & Anesthesia
Hematology/Oncology

Radiation Therapy

Sports Medicine &
Arthroscopic Surgery

General Dentistry

Physical Medicine & Rehab
General Surgery
Pulmonology & Allergy Testing
Colon & Rectal Surgery
Urology

631-654-4800
631-475-4404
631-475-2224
631-207-2807
631-289-9000
631-569-5562
631-289-7670
631-328-1382
631-654-1800
631-475-9300
631-475-2858
631-475-3102
631-654-4800
631-654-0335
631-438-0777
631-654-4577
631-447-1032
516-677-7728
631-569-4245
631-475-8249
631-475-0332
631-319-6107
631-207-1119
631-569-2905
631-775-0971
631-289-1397
631-307-9506
631-289-0009
631-627-8700
631-447-8300
631-569-5542
631-654-5566
631-618-9030
631-758-7575

631-207-2801

631-475-1224

631-654-9112
631-654-4988
631-447-8697
631-654-7800
631-654-3100
631-289-5100

. FOR RENTAL INFO, CALL: 631-654-4800

The garage’s interior walls are
severely cracked, and the garage door
and its opener are in extremely poor
condition. There is also a toppled-over
oil tank on the property.

The site has also been subject to
several high-grass violations over the
years, “so this has been a problem
house since before the village was cre-
ated, before this village was dissolved,”
town attorney Annette Eaderesto add-
ed.

The structures will be demolished
by the town in approximately 30 days
unless the owners acquire a demolition
permit before the time has elapsed and
perform the project independently. H

Energy grant to
go to streetlight
project

BY RANDALL WASZYNSKI

In an effort to reduce long-term ener-
gy expenses, the Brookhaven Highway
Department announced the intricacies of
the $4 million streetlight conversion proj-
ect at the Feb. 5 Brookhaven work session.
The town plans to allocate grant money
from the Department of Energy to assist
in funding it. The grant contains about
$900,000, and an application must be pro-
cessed to approve the allocation of the
funds, commissioner of finance Tamara
Wright said. The plan will replace a little
under half of the town’s 40,000 light fix-
tures to light-emitting diode lighting over
a two-year period. The amount of fixtures
installed will increase into the second year
as the more expensive, higher-wattage
units will be tackled in the first year out
of necessity to brighten arterial roads
and freeways. “At the end of the second
year, we would realize already a $1 million
annual recurring savings, and that is just in
current electricity costs,” superintendent
of highways Dan Losquadro said. LEDs

are not only beneficial for their efficiency
qualities, maintenance on the fixtures is
also less urgent since they dim over time
because they contain multiple diodes that
fail individually. There are a number of fix-
tures in the town currently equipped with
high-pressure and low-pressure sodium
bulbs, which emit an amber-colored light,
that manufacturers have pulled back or
even halted production on in recent years.
So the price of these bulbs has skyrock-
eted. “One of our priorities in this plan is
to get those high-pressure and low-pres-
sure sodium bulbs off of our inventory —
change those heads out,” he said. “We real-
ly expect those bulbs to become increas-
ingly difficult to find.” Brookhaven has
already converted 5,000-6,000 fixtures to
LED lighting, and the goal is to reduce the
town’s carbon footprint as much as pos-
sible, supervisor Edward Romaine said.
In the aftermath, “one thing I expected as
I did my budget last year is our electric
costs would go down, which they did not,”
he said, referring to a 102 percent delivery
service charge increase from last year. Bl

VANTED:

Your old photos of Patchogue,
Medford, Blue Point, Yaphank,
Shirley, The Mastics or the

Moriches and its people for our

Old Files page.
Mail submissions to:
The Long Island Advance,

20 Medford Avenue, Patchogue,

New York 11772
E-mail submissions to:

liaproduction@optonline.net
(Old Files” in subject line)

Please include a brief description
of the photograph. Photos will be

returned upon request.

T
\ i B
IHh-d b ’IJVL\ 1,\#_
]‘n r"}%rltr 1&1 \f
Nty o ATLER W
. Jedis ¥

ol \




