Two more coastal demos for Mastic Beach

BY RANDALL WASZYNSKI

The Brookhaven Town Council voted Feb. 8 to demolish two coastal properties in Mastic Beach. Demolishing structures on these properties will tally three total demolition projects ordered by the town on coastal properties in Mastic Beach.

Both properties are located on Riviera Drive, a half-mile stretch of road that rides the coast and one side of The Lagoon docking area. Other than the properties developed on its inland side, the road is mostly surrounded by marshland.

According to the town, this area is one of the lowest-lying floodplains on Long Island and the board expressed interest in restoring wetlands at the property located at 719 Riviera Drive, the main structure of which has been standing since the 1920s. "The more marshland we can restore, the better shot they have of surviving the next flood," said supervisor Ed Romaine. "Marshlands act as sponges."

With the goal of preserving the original Mastic Beach, a prospective buyer of the property present at the meeting vouched against restoration of wetlands on the property and said he intended to rebuild on posts for flood concerns after paying the taxes. The board instructed the buyer that various permits at the state level would need to be acquired and also assured that nothing has been set in stone regarding wetland restoration on the property.

The property contains one main structure as well as a garage and a shed at the rear of the property, all of which are in extremely poor condition — partially due to Hurricane Sandy. The structures violate the international property maintenance code, international fire code and code of the Town of Brookhaven on several fronts.

_				
:				•
BROOKHAVEN				
DOFESSIONAL				
ROFESSIONAL				
ARK				
MEDICAL CARE 285 Sills Rd. Patchogue N.Y. A complete 100,000 sq. ft. health care complex dedicated to				
	excellence and a better of	quality of life for our patient	ts.	
Bldg. #1 A	SPACE FOR RENT	For information	631-654-4800	
BD Bldg. #2 A	Suffolk OB-GYN	Obstetrics & Gynecology Oral Maxillofacial Surgeon	631-475-4404 631-475-2224	
Bidg. #2 A Bidg. #3 A	William Friedel, D.D.S Ravindra Kota, M.D.	Surgery	631-475-2224	
	South Shore Pediatric Dentistry	Pediatric Dentistry	631-289-9000	
D	Pro-Thotic's Technology	Orthotics & Prosthetics	631-569-5562	
Bldg.#4 A	Adam Bear, D.D.S.	Periodontics	631-289-7670	
B-C	Jenny H. Wang, L.AC, OMD	Acupuncture & Wellness	631-328-1382	
D	Mikhail Grzhibek, M.D.	Internal Medicine	631-654-1800	
Bldg. #5-6 A B	Jules S. Abadi, M.D., F.A.A.D. Advanced Orthopedics	Dermatology Bhysical Thoropy	631-475-9300 631-475-2858	
Č	Joo Sohn, M.D.	Physical Therapy Pediatrics & Adolescent Med.	631-475-3102	
D-E	SPACE FOR RENT	For information	631-654-4800	
G	My Health	Family Medicine	631-654-0335	
Н	Boris E. Rosenfeld D.O., Ph.D.	Family Medicine	631-438-0777	
Bldg. #7 A-C	Suffolk Chest Physicians	Pulmonary Diseases	631-654-4577	
D	Three Village Women's Health	Obstetrics & Gynecology	631-447-1032	
Bidg. #8 A	Quest Diagnostics	Clinical Laboratory	516-677-7728	
B-C D	Sunrise Pharmacy Port Jeff. Dermatology	Pharmacy Dermatology (Patchogue Office)	631-569-4245 631-475-8249	
Bidg. #9 A-C	•••	Pediatrics/Adolescent Medicine	631-475-0332	
Diag. #3 A C	Robert O'Leary, M.D.	Pain Medicine	631-319-6107	
Bldg. #10 A	Home Hearing Care	Hearing Aid/ Audiology	631-207-1119	
BC	North Shore LIJ Laboratories	Patient Service Center	631-569-2905	
D	Professional Care Physical Therapy	Physical Therapy	631-775-0971	
	Sunrise Medical Labs Lab CORP	Patient Service Center Patient Service Center	631-289-1397	
Dida #10 A			631-307-9506	
Bidg. #12 A	Paul S. Baron, D.D.S. Raja Varma, M.D., F.A.C.C.	General Dentistry Cardiology	631-289-0009 631-627-8700	
	L.I. Cardiology	Cardiology	631-447-8300	
	Zwanger-Pesiri Radiology	MRI, CAT Scan, X-Ray	631-569-5542	
Ŭ DE	Edward Kormylo, D.P.M.	Podiatric Medicine & Surgery	631-654-5566	
F	TeamHealth	Pain Management & Anesthesia	631-618-9030	
Bldg. #16	North Shore Hematology	Hematology/Oncology	631-758-7575	
Bldg. #17	Oncology Associates North Shore Hematology	Radiation Therapy	631-207-2801	
Diug. #17	Oncology Associates	naulation merapy	031-207-2001	
Bldg. #18	Advanced Orthopedics	Sports Medicine &		
	·	Arthroscopic Surgery	631-475-1224	
286 Sills Rd. ANNEX				
Suite #1	Lawrence Absatz, D.D.S.	General Dentistry	631-654-9112	
#2	Daniel Shapiro, M.D.	Physical Medicine & Rehab	631-654-4988	
#3	Saad A. Shukri, M.D., P.C.	General Surgery	631-447-8697	
#4	VXL Medical Care	Pulmonology & Allergy Testing	631-654-7800	
#5	Frank T. Sconzo, Jr., M.D.	Colon & Rectal Surgery	631-654-3100	
#6	A. Kim & D. Han, M.D., F.A.C.S.	Urology	631-289-5100	
FOR RENTAL INFO, CALL: 631-654-4800				

"I grew up in Mastic Beach," said councilman Daniel Panico. "I always went down there crabbing. I don't ever remember anyone living, in my lifetime, in this house."

Suffolk County is also in the process of acquiring the property at 136 Riviera Drive with the intention of demolishing the existing structures.

The property contains one main structure and a garage toward the back of the lot, both of which are in extremely poor condition. The back half of the main structure's roof has collapsed and there are large cracks on the exterior walls and holes in the walls. Some openings were not properly boarded, and graffiti is present on the walls. The garage's interior walls are severely cracked, and the garage door and its opener are in extremely poor condition. There is also a toppled-over oil tank on the property.

The site has also been subject to several high-grass violations over the years, "so this has been a problem house since before the village was created, before this village was dissolved," town attorney Annette Eaderesto added.

The structures will be demolished by the town in approximately 30 days unless the owners acquire a demolition permit before the time has elapsed and perform the project independently.

Energy grant to go to streetlight project

BY RANDALL WASZYNSKI

In an effort to reduce long-term energy expenses, the Brookhaven Highway Department announced the intricacies of the \$4 million streetlight conversion project at the Feb. 5 Brookhaven work session. The town plans to allocate grant money from the Department of Energy to assist in funding it. The grant contains about \$900,000, and an application must be processed to approve the allocation of the funds, commissioner of finance Tamara Wright said. The plan will replace a little under half of the town's 40,000 light fixtures to light-emitting diode lighting over a two-year period. The amount of fixtures installed will increase into the second year as the more expensive, higher-wattage units will be tackled in the first year out of necessity to brighten arterial roads and freeways. "At the end of the second year, we would realize already a \$1 million annual recurring savings, and that is just in current electricity costs," superintendent of highways Dan Losquadro said. LEDs

are not only beneficial for their efficiency qualities, maintenance on the fixtures is also less urgent since they dim over time because they contain multiple diodes that fail individually. There are a number of fixtures in the town currently equipped with high-pressure and low-pressure sodium bulbs, which emit an amber-colored light, that manufacturers have pulled back or even halted production on in recent years. So the price of these bulbs has skyrocketed. "One of our priorities in this plan is to get those high-pressure and low-pressure sodium bulbs off of our inventory change those heads out," he said. "We really expect those bulbs to become increasingly difficult to find." Brookhaven has already converted 5,000-6,000 fixtures to LED lighting, and the goal is to reduce the town's carbon footprint as much as possible, supervisor Edward Romaine said. In the aftermath, "one thing I expected as I did my budget last year is our electric costs would go down, which they did not," he said, referring to a 102 percent delivery service charge increase from last year. \blacksquare

